safety & relief valves
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
32
1
2
3
4

3/4 X 1” 29 series set at 200 psig, ASME Section VIII “UV” air, stainless steel
    wetted trim
29 Series Model Numbering System
29 202 A 100 S
base model number inlet x OUTLET NPT service set pressure options
Bronze with Brass Trim and Teflon®
Soft Seat
102 = 3/8 x 1 A = ASME Sec I Steam Set Pressure, PSIG
   (range 30-200 psig)
S =	 Stainless Steel Wetted Trim
     	 (models 29-202 & 29-303 only)202 = 1/2 x 1 K = ASME Sec VIII Air
302 = 3/4 x 1 L = ASME Sec VIII Steam CE =	 CE/PED
303 = 3/4 x 1-1/4 Q =	 Performance (Calibration) test reports
402 = 1 x 1-1/4
501 = 1-1/4 x 1-1/4
B
A
C
REV. 8/24/12
safety & relief valves
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
34
Bronze Safety Valves
29 series
US Customary Units Lbs./Hr.
Model No.
Seat Dia. (in.)
29-102, 29-202, 29-302
0.500
29-303, 29-402, 29-501
0.737
Set Pressure psig
30 164 330
35 182 367
40 201 405
45 220 442
50 238 479
55 257 517
60 275 554
65 294 591
70 312 628
75 331 664
80 349 702
85 368 739
90 386 777
95 405 814
100 423 851
105 442 888
110 460 925
115 479 963
120 497 1,000
125 516 1,036
130 534 1,074
135 553 1,112
140 571 1,149
145 590 1,186
150 608 1,223
155 627 1,261
160 645 1,298
165 664 1,335
170 683 1,372
175 701 1,409
180 720 1,447
185 738 1,484
190 757 1,521
195 775 1,558
200 794 1,596
Approx. 1 psi
increments 3.7 7.4
ASME Section I - Steam
Pounds per hour (Kilograms per hour) saturated steam at 3% overpressure. National
Board Certified. Ratings are 90% of actual.